3.15 Soft Copy of Tender Document 

The soft copy of the tender document will be made available on NHB’s website   
http://www.nhb.org.in. 

3.16 Cost of RFP 

i. Price of the tender/RFP has been fixed at ₹25,000/-. Bidder has to necessarily deposit 
₹25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only). Account details are mentioned at 
Section 3.25. The proof of payment shall be submitted in the “Technical Proposal” 
envelope only.  

http://www.nhb.org.in/

ii. Please note that any bid received without the proof of e-payment will be rejected

[...]

if it finds it necessary to do so. 

9. COMMERCIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

Bidders are requested to note following commercial terms and conditions for this project. 

9.1. Cost of RFP 
i. Price of the tender/RFP has been fixed at ₹ 25,000/-. Bidder has to necessarily deposit 

₹25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only). Account details are mentioned at 
point 3.24. The proof of payment shall be submitted in the “Technical Proposal” 
envelope only.  

ii. Please note that any bid received without the proof of e-payment will be rejected. 

9.2. Currency  
The Bidder is requested to quote in Indian Rupees (‘INR’).